YHB for the past 1 year up to the LPD and after adjusting for the Proposed Bonus Issue.

The issue price is assumed to be RM0.96 per Rights Share, which represents a discount
of approximately 44.2% to the TERP of YHB Shares after the Proposed Rights Issue of
RM1.72, based on the assumed 5-day VWAMP of RM2.18;

(c) 12,470,500 outstanding ESS Options are vested and exercised after the price-fixing but
prior to entitlement date of the Proposed Rights Issue. However, for purposes of the
Circular, the number of such ESS Options as at the LPD is 10,763,400 as some have
lapsed from the time of submission up until the LPD. The financial effects herein are
illustrated using the ESS Options position as at the LPD;

(d) assumed exercise price of RM1.89 per Warrant, which represents a premium of
approximately 10% to the TERP after the Proposed Rights Issue of RM1.72; and

(e) the entitlement basis of 10 Rights Shares for every 17 existing YHB Shares held and 7
Warrants for every 20 Rights Shares.

7.1 Share capital

The proforma / illustrative effects of the Proposals on the issued share capital of our Company
are as follows:-

Scenario 1 : Discount to the TERP of around 25% after the Proposed Rights Issue

Minimum Scenario Maximum Scenario
No of Shares

’000 RM’000
No of Shares

’000 RM’000

Share capital as at LPD (including
treasury shares) 1,101,690 1,136,104 1,101,690 1,136,104

To be issued pursuant to the
Proposed Bonus Issue 1,101,690 - 1,101,690 -

After the Proposed Bonus Issue 2,203,380 1,136,104 2,203,380 1,136,104
Less treasury shares after the
Proposed Bonus Issue (71,477) - (71,477) -

After the Proposed Bonus Issue
(excluding treasury shares) 2,131,903 1,136,104 2,131,903 1,136,104

New Shares to be issued assuming
outstanding ESS Options are vested
and exercised

- - (i)
21,527

(i)
56,102

To be issued pursuant to the
Proposed Rights Issue 609,115 (ii)980,010 717,810 (ii)

1,087,199

After the Proposed Rights Issue 2,741,018 2,116,114 2,871,240 2,279,405

26

28

Minimum Scenario Maximum Scenario
No of Shares

’000 RM’000
No of Shares

’000 RM’000
To be issued assuming that all
Warrants are exercised 304,558 913,673 319,027 937,938

Enlarged issued share capital after
the Proposals

3,045,576 3,029,787 3,190,267 3,217,343

Notes:-

(i) Assuming that 10,763,400 ESS Options are vested and exercised and adjusted for the Proposed Bonus
Issue pursuant to the By-laws and the reversal of RM9.61 million from share-based option reserve to share
capital.

(ii) After deducting estimated expenses for the Proposals of RM18.94 million (Minimum Scenario) and RM20.62
million (Maximum Scenario) and fair value of Warrants reserve of RM103.55 million (Minimum Scenario) and
RM105.28 million (Maximum Scenario) to share capital.

Scenario 2: Discount to the TERP of around 45% after the Proposed Rights Issue

Minimum Scenario Maximum Scenario
No of Shares

’000 RM’000
No of Shares

’000 RM’000

Share capital as at LPD (including
treasury shares) 1,101,690 1,136,104 1,101,690 1,136,104

To be issued pursuant to the Proposed
Bonus Issue 1,101,690 - 1,101,690 -

After the Proposed Bonus Issue 2,203,380 1,136,104 2,203,380 1,136,104
Less treasury shares after the Proposed
Bonus Issue (71,477) - (71,477) -

After the Proposed Bonus Issue
(excluding treasury shares) 2,131,903 1,136,104 2,131,903 1,136,104

New Shares to be issued assuming
outstanding ESS Options are vested
and exercised

- - (i)
21,527

(i)
56,102

To be issued pursuant to the Proposed
Rights Issue 913,673 (ii)983,817 978,832 (ii)

1,088,256

After the Proposed Rights Issue 3,045,576 2,119,921 3,132,262 2,280,462
To be issued assuming that all Warrants
are exercised 342,627 925,093 349,583 940,377

Enlarged issued share capital after
the Proposals

3,388,203 3,045,014 3,481,845 3,220,839

Notes:-

(i) Assuming that 10,763,400 ESS Options are vested and exercised and adjusted for the Proposed Bonus
Issue pursuant to the By-laws and the reversal of RM9.61 million from share-based option reserve to share